up the difference by self-financing. If the actual proceeds from the A Share Offering
after deducting the issue expenses exceed the total project investment amount, the
difference may be used for replenishing the working capital of the Company in relation
to its principal businesses in accordance with the requirements of CSRC and the
Shenzhen Stock Exchange.

3. Share capital before and after the A Share Offering

As of the effective date of the A Share Prospectus (i.e. 21 June 2021), the total
share capital before the A Share Offering is 1,765,000,000 shares, and the number
of Renminbi ordinary shares to be issued under the A Share Offering is 252,600,000
shares. The total share capital upon completion of the A Share Offering is 2,017,600,000
shares, representing 12.52% of the total share capital after the A Share Offering. The
changes in the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the A Share
Offering are as follows:

Shareholding structure
before the A Share Offering

Shareholding structure
after the A Share Offering

No. Name of Shareholder

Number of
shares held

(Shares)

Shareholding
percentage

(%)

Number of
shares held

(Shares)

Shareholding
percentage

(%)

1 China International Marine Containers
(Group) Co., Ltd.

728,443,475 41.2716 728,443,475 36.1045

2 China International Marine Containers
(Hong Kong) Limited

284,985,000 16.1465 284,985,000 14.1250

3 Shanghai Tai Fu Xiang Zhong Equity
Investment Fund Partnership (Limited
Partnership)

167,836,525 9.5092 167,836,525 8.3186

4 Taizhou Tai Fu Xiang Yun Equity
Investment Partnership (Limited
Partnership)

161,602,500 9.1559 161,602,500 8.0096

5 Xiang Shan Hua Jin Industrial
Investment Partnership (Limited
Partnership)

96,877,500 5.4888 96,877,500 4.8016

6 Shenzhen Long Yuan Gang Cheng
Enterprise Management Center (Limited
Partnership)

23,160,000 1.3122 23,160,000 1.1479

7 Shenzhen Nan Shan Da Cheng New
Material Investment Partnership (Limited
Partnership)

23,160,000 1.3122 23,160,000 1.1479

8 Other H shareholders 278,935,000 15.8037 278,935,000 13.8251
9 A Share Offering – – 252,600,000 12.5198

Total 1,765,000,000 100.0000 2,017,600,000 100.0000

6

The English version of the summary of the principal provisions of the A Share Prospectus
mentioned above is an unofficial translation of its Chinese version. In the event of any
inconsistency, the Chinese version shall prevail.

The Company will make further announcement(s) on any material updates and developments
in relation to the A Share Offering in accordance with the Listing Rules and other applicable
laws and regulations as and when appropriate. This announcement is for information
purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe